AMENDMENT TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
SERVICES CONTRACT
SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Important Notice: County Purchase Orders and Contracts constitnte expenditures of public funds. and

all vendors are hereb ced on notice that anv quotes. invoic r an her forms that seek to
unilaterallv impose contractnal or guasicontractual terms are subject to the extent authorized by
Texas law, including but not limited_to the Texas Constitution, the Texas Government Code, the
Texas Local Government Code. the Texas Transportation Code. the Texas Health & Safetv Code,
and Opinions of the Texas Attornev General relevant o local governmental entities.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY SERVICES CONTRACT ("Amendment") is
entered into as of the last party's execution hereof, by and between Williamson County, Texas ("County™), a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting herein by and through its governing body, and SECURITAS
Technology Corporation f/k/a STANLEY Convergent Security Solutions ("Service Provider"), both of
which are referred to herein as the parties.

WHEREAS, the County and Service Provider entered into a Service Contract, dated effective
September 17, 2024, Agenda Ttem #49 CC 9/17/2024 (the "Contract™), setting fosth the terms and conditions
pursuant to which Service Provider agreed to provide certain services;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract to extend the Effective Date and Term due to lack
of personnel; working on an additional project in the Jail and more testing needed on the new system before
shutdown the existing system.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

AMENDMENT
I. Section I1. Effective Date and Term of the Contract shall be amended as follows:

Effective Date and Term: This Contract shall be in full force and effect from the date of the
last party’s execution below and shall continue through September 30, 2025. Unless terminated
sooner pursuant to paragraph 1X, of the original Contract.

1. Each party represents and warrants that it has due power and lawful authority to execute and deliver
this Amendment and to fulfil its obligations under the Contract; and, furthermore, the Contract and
this Amendment are the valid, binding, and enforceable obligations of such party.

I All other terms of the Contract which have not been specifically amended herein shall remain the
same and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly
authorized representatives on behalf of such party, to be effective as of the date of the last patty's
execution héreof.



WILLIAMSON COUNTY: SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION:

Premsin —
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
Hon. Steven Snell Pat Hickok
County Judge Printed Name

Date: .20 Date: June 26 2025




